
INTERNATIONAL SHOW JUMPING EVENT CSI2*-W/CSIYH1* ŽAGARĖ

CATEGORY OF EVENT:  CSIYH1* DATES: 19/21.07.2013

COMPETITION NO.: 1 PRIZE MONEY: 1000

FEI ARTICLE.: Art.274.5.3 Table A - Competition in 2 phases CURRENCY: €

HEIGHT: 120 / 125 cm

RESULTS Friday, 19-Jul 2013 Start 12:00

PLACE
SHOW 

REG. No
RIDER'S FULL NAME                         (First 

name - LAST NAME)

RIDER'S 

NF
HORSE'S FULL NAME

HORSE DETAILS                                                    (Birth date / gender / color / stud-

book/ breeder / sire/ dam / sire of dam / owner)
TIME POINTS TIME POINTS PRIZE MONEY

1 009 Stasys JASAS LTU CORANO
2006 / Male / LTU / Grey / WESTF /  / Cornet Obolensky / Penelope / Picard / 

Elena Makarauskiene
63,65 0 30,03 0 250

2 025 ALEKSEJUS TIMOFEJEVAS LTU QUALUMOS
2006 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / OLDBG / Walter Naehring / Quality / Ricola / 

Lordanos / Edgaras Joni?kis
58,46 0 30,34 0 200

3 018 Andis VARNA LAT FANTASTIKA 2007 / Female / LAT / Chestnut /  /  / Aristej / Favoritka / Vandal / Andis Varna 59,59 0 30,50 0 150

4 002 Girts BRICIS LAT CARLORD
2007 / Male / LAT / Grey /  / F.Wetemans / Landlord  210048883 / Wagonda 

528003 03.10764 / 90.10488 Indoctro / Kate Ansone - Berzina
61,82 0 31,37 0 100

5 023 Andrzej GLOSKOWSKI POL HYMNE D'O
2007 / Female / POL / Bay / BWP / Herman Claessens / Bentley vd Heffinck   

(BWP) / Nostalgie des Vaux   (sf) / Genleman Platiere   (sf) / Damien Manitta
59,30 0 32,02 0 70

6 001 Aleksandra PUSHKARSKAYA RUS LANTON Z
2006 / Male / RUS / Other / ZANG /  / Landlord / Que Z / Quinar Z / 

GRISHKEVICH, Vladimir
62,23 0 34,04 0 55

7 014 Alexandr BELEKHOV RUS CANSELARA A
2007 / Male / RUS / Bay / KWPN /  / Cardento / Pompersinaa / Emilion / 

VOROBYEV, Alexander
62,86 0 36,87 0 40

8 008 Stasys JASAS LTU ZINGA ZANGA
2007 / Female / EST / Bay /  / Tiina Orover / Caruso / Mary-Lu / Aljano / Tiina 

Orover
63,71 0 41,22 0 30

9 022 Heiki VATSEL EST KAMERONA
2006 / Female / EST / Chestnut /  /  / Calibro / Malvine / Mitjutand / Natalija 

Dreimane
62,11 0 30,28 4 30

10 006 Katrin PILL EST CARLOTTA
2007 / Female / EST / Bay / KWPN / A.M.C Kalkhuis / Balou du Rouet Z / Oakley / 

Quidam de Revel / BCM Estonia OÜ & Katrin Pill
60,78 0 35,85 4 25

11 017 Rimantas BABRAUSKAS LTU BONDUELL G
2006 / Male / LTU / Bay /  / Gediminas Gutkauskas / Bedford / Tera / Litas / 

Gediminas Gutkauskas
56,73 4 25

12 015 KRISTINE EGLE LAT GOLD LIBERTY
2007 / Female / LAT / Other /  / A/S Tervete"" / HN260 Grand Libero 

DE319730998 / L4954 Gracija LS / H188 Guido HN / Gundars Egle
58,85 4 25

13 010 Rein PILL EST BROWNBOY
2006 / Male / EST / Black /  / D.Henot / Darandasj van de Heide / Dana van de 

Heide / Onze Fons / Rein Pill & Bert Prove
61,45 4

14 026 Indre KALVAITYTE LTU GOEJE VRIJDAG
2006 / Male / LTU / Grey / BWP / RUTS JOZEF / V.QUICKFEUER VAN KOEKSHOF / 

M.KAROLI ST. HUBERTUSHOEVE / V. HIBRAHIM VON PFERDHEIM / PI HOBBY 
62,11 4

15 012 DANIELIUS GUTKAUSKAS LTU FIONA
2007 / Female / LTU / Bay / HANN / Rimas Bajorinas / Nilas / Feja / Hipodromas 

/ Rimas Bajorinas
60,62 8

16 019 MARITE PINTE LAT ISPRAVNIK
2006 / Male / LAT / Chestnut /  / Ina Velicko / TR76 Ishor TR / Vigoda LS / LS1563 

Vibors LS / SIA Saldus Riding School""
64,63 9

17 016 Kristine BARADOVSKA LAT GONGS
2006 / Male / LAT / Bay /  / A/s Agrofirma Tervete"" / HN260 Grand Libero 

DE319730998 / L4954 Gracija LS / H188 Guido HN / SIA Liksna V"
63,62 12

18 011 Kristi LUHA EST BISON
2006 / Male / EST / Grey / SWB / Royne Lundin / Cardento / Belcicci / Bellini / 

OÜ Integrally
70,13 14

19 004 Andrius PETROVAS LTU ROLEX
2007 / Male / LTU / Bay /  / DARIUS AKELIS / RASSVET / PALETE / CHARITONAS / 

ANDRIUS PETROVAS
75,78 19

003 Monika VALUNTAITE LTU LIFE IS LIFE
2007 / Male / LTU / Bay / DWB /  / Linardo / Quisina Z / Quick Star / Monika 

Valuntaite

024 Andrzej GLOSKOWSKI POL DIOKLES
2007 / Male / POL / Grey / PZHK / SK Walewice Sp. z o.o. / Haracz (m) / Dida (m) 

/ First Des Termes (xo) / Andrzej Kubik

PHASE 1 PHASE 2

Eliminated

Eliminated



        INTERNATIONAL SHOW JUMPING EVENT CSI2*-W/CSIYH1* ŽAGARĖ

CATEGORY OF EVENT:  CSI2*-W DATES: 19/21.07.2013

COMPETITION NO.: 2 PRIZE MONEY: 1500

FEI ARTICLE.: Art.238.2.1 Competition against the clock CURRENCY: €

HEIGHT: 130 cm

RESULTS Friday, 19-Jul 2013 Start 15:00

PLACE
SHOW 

REG. No
RIDER'S FULL NAME                                          

(First name - LAST NAME)

RIDER'S 

NF
HORSE'S FULL NAME

HORSE DETAILS                                                                       
(Birth date / gender / color / stud-book/ breeder / sire/ dam / sire of 

dam / owner)

TIME POINTS
PRIZE 

MONEY

1 189 Vladimir BELETSKIY RUS QUIDAM'S CHERIE
2005 / Female / GER / Bay / OLDBG / Breher, Georg / Quidam's 

Rubin / Morikas Lady / Lifestyle / Gestüt Sprehe GmbH
61,60 0 375

2 121 Mikalai KARPOVICH BLR GRAFIT
2005 / Male / BLR / Chestnut / HANN / Collective Farm Polochany 

/ GRAFIKS / FILADELFIYA / FAVORIT / PETROV GENNADYI
62,03 0 300

3 133 Margit MÄGI EST ARTAS
2005 / Male / EST / Bay /  / DARIUS CEPELE /  /  /  / DARIUS 

CEPELE
62,71 0 225

4 166 Andis VARNA LAT LERIDA
2006 / Female / LAT / Black /  / SIA 3 Vitolu Stalli / HL263 Levantos 

I HL / Ruda LS 5628 / L1505 Rends / SIA Rosta Engineering, Andis 
63,63 0 150

5 175 Andres UDEKÜLL EST HENRIETTA
2005 / Female / EST / Chestnut / OS / Johann Frischeis / Griseldi L 

/ History / Henzo / Sporthobuste Haldamise MTÜ
63,94 0 105

6 159 Rimantas BABRAUSKAS LTU CARTAGINA
2004 / Female / GER / Chestnut /  / ONA GUTKAUSKIENE / 

CARUSO GUT HRG605 / VENERA / POROCH / New Sport 
64,15 0 82,5

7 165 GABRIELE DOMINAUSKAITE LTU PANUCCI
2004 / Male / LTU / Chestnut /  / LEMMERMOEHLE, FRITZ DR. / 

POEME / GITANGA / CONTAGO / D. DOMINAUSKIENE
64,24 0 60

8 192 Mantas JACIKEVICIUS LTU LURIOSO STAR
2005 / Male / LTU / Chestnut /  / SPORT - UND ZUCHTSTALL 

DUYSENS -MULDER - SAUL ZUR SIEDEWURTH 127572 
66,08 0 45

9 150 Alexandr BELEKHOV RUS QUINCY 127
2004 / Female / RUS / Bay / HANN / Haack, Dr. Carsten / Quidam's 

Rubin / Wolke / Wendekreis / Bremicker, Maximilian
66,29 0 45

10 135 Mikhail ATOYAN RUS SIR STANWELL
2002 / Male / RUS / Chestnut / OLDBG / Westermann-Oehmen, 

Imke / Sergeant Pepper / Onella O / Oldtimer xx / SOKOLOVA, 
66,47 0 37,5

11 119 Mikalai KARPOVICH BLR CRISTAL QUEEN
2005 / Female / RUS / Bay / HOLST /  / Cristo / Kathlen B / Galant 

Vert / MARCHENKO, Anna
66,77 0 37,5

12 184 INDRE KALVAITYTE LTU LORDANOS AS
2003 / Male / LTU / Bay / OLDBG /  / LORDANOS / AKORDIA / 

CONTINUE / SIGITAS PAULAUSKAS
66,96 0 37,5

13 163 Tiit KIVISILD EST TORRERO
2000 / Male / EST / Chestnut / KWPN /  / QUIDAM / ILITA / 

NOOITGEDACHT / Trojan Horses Stables
67,24 0 37

14 134 Margit MÄGI EST WARRIENA
2003 / Female / EST / Bay /  / Margit Mägi / Lupicor / Orriena / 

Goodtimes / Margit Mägi
67,46 0

15 181 MATAS PETRAITIS LTU BACARDI
2004 / Male / LTU / Bay / OLDBG /  / BALOU DU ROUET / JOVENA 

/ ARGENTINUS / PETRAITIS, Sigitas
68,95 0

16 161 LINDA ANSULE LAT LEMONS
2002 / Male / LAT / Grey /  / Iveta Paze / H190 Lear / L4999 

Miledija / L1512 Milords / Linda Ansule
70,05 0

17 141 Rein PILL EST A BROK
2005 / Male / EST / Chestnut / KWPN /  / Balebeh / Olensa / 

Jacorde / Trojan Horses Ltd & Rein Pill
71,49 0

18 137 Valeriya SOKOLOVA RUS JOUJOU DE MOSCOU
2005 / Female / RUS / Other / HANN / Oltrogge, Juergen / Escudo I 

/ Ramona / Raphael / Sokolova, Valeria
72,34 0

19 157 Rimantas BABRAUSKAS LTU FOREVER SENSATION
2003 / Male / LTU / Bay / KWPN / A. Noordhof-Nieborg / Numero 

Uno / Ozwiggy / Burggraaf / Gediminas Gutkauskas
72,40 0

20 109 Mikhail SAFRONOV RUS GAMBIT
2005 / Male / RUS / Bay / HANN /  / Grandvilli / Blokirovka / Boris 

duMelnire / SAFRONOV, Mikhail
74,89 0

21 142 Kristi LUHA EST VACANTOS
2002 / Male / EST / Bay / KWPN / J.Olieslagers / Cantos / Patricia / 

Climax / Helia Puit Ltd
77,38 1

22 106 Olga CHECHINA RUS TRIGGY PUH
2003 / Female / GER / Bay / HOLST / Kurz, Jürgen / Quinar / 

Odette VIII / Ariadus / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Arunas 
78,62 1

23 170 Kätlin SEHVER EST LEO 2
2003 / Male / EST / Grey / HOLST / THAMLING SOENKE WILHELM 

/ LEONCE / WACHOLDER II / CABINETT I / Ltd Dolceberg
79,78 1

24 122 Vasil IVANOU BLR SCHUPO
2004 / Male / GER / Chestnut / HANN / Daehling, Hermann / 

Stakkato / Grandiose / Gardeulan I / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH 
83,74 2

25 143 DANIELIUS GUTKAUSKAS LTU KIANTE D
2005 / Female / LTU / Bay / HANN / STEFAN DOMIENIKOVSKI / 

CHARDONNAY L / KARIERA / SOFIX / Rytis Gutkauskas
64,14 4

26 102 Girts BRICIS LAT EGANO VAN KADAL
2004 / Male / LAT / Bay / BWP / Van Quickelberghe Johan / 

Nagano 95.7196 VB-WPN / Karanza Van Kadal Z  Z51601 / Kannan 
65,85 4

27 174 Gunnar KLETTENBERG EST REPLIQUE D HONVAULT
2005 / Female / EST / Bay / SF /  / Luccianno / Gitane D Honvault / 

Quam De La Lande / Gunnar Klettenberg & Gerard Tijns
66,94 4

28 153 Vital DZIUNDZIKAU BLR PEPITTA
2005 / Female / RUS / Grey / DWB /  / Casir Ask / La Petite Ask / 

Calypso Ask / BUKARANOVA, Julia
67,78 4

29 156 KRISTINE EGLE LAT ROILS
2003 / Male / LAT / Other /  /  / KW15 Ramses / Loida LS / W1 

Leons / Kristine Egle
69,96 4

30 101 Aleksandra PUSHKARSKAYA RUS CORINTE
2003 / Female / RUS / Grey / LBHA /  / Cattio / Honda / Hamlets / 

PUSHKARSKAYA, Marina
72,50 4

31 103 Girts BRICIS LAT EMILIA JOLIE JB
2005 / Female / LAT / Bay /  / Josef Bruns / Emilion DE 

304043845286 / Paloma DE 333 330016294 / Pablo DE 
73,10 4

32 127 Maxim KRYNA BLR EL GAUCHO
2004 / Female / GER / Grey / HANN / Wilms, Reinhard / El Bundy / 

Nora / Noble Roi xx / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Arunas 
73,46 4

33 168 Maira LEJA LAT ANYTIME PICOBELLO Z
2005 / Male / LAT / Bay /  /  / Aertbreaker BWP 192698 / La Fleur 

Des Collines L-29804 / Tenor Manciais SF / SIA Lautas""
73,64 4

34 113 NERIJUS SIPAILA LTU MELBURNAS
2004 / Male / LTU / Bay / TRAK / UAB Vilniaus zirgynas"" / 

Charitonas / Miledi / Fordas / Justina Paknyte
73,65 4

35 007 Valeriya SOKOLOVA RUS LU LU 11
2006 / Female / RUS / Grey / HOLST / Lueders, Silke & Günter / 

Contact me / Maya I / Levantos II / Sokolova, Valeria
79,19 5

36 160 Laura PENELE LAT PROGRESS
2003 / Male / LAT / Bay /  / Ilgonis Gailitis / KWPN10 Poju KW / 

H383 Amone HN / H178 Artiks HN / Raimonds Lacis;Mairis Penelis
68,60 8

37 190 Zigmantas SARKA LTU ASTER
2005 / Male / LTU / Bay /  /  / Vader / Cerise / Zeus / Olga 

Smolskaja/Zigmantas Sarka
72,82 8

38 169 MARITE PINTE LAT COCO
2003 / Male / LAT / Grey /  / SIA Zirgaudzetava Koceni"" / Cattio 

210335198 HL / L5118 Mafija LS / Miltons LS / SIA Saldus Riding 
74,00 8

39 112 NERIJUS SIPAILA LTU LADY SIEGLINN
2002 / Female / LTU / Bay / DWB /  / SANCERRE / LADY CASIO / 

CAMPESINO / NERIJUS SIPAILA
91,11 8

40 104 Krista Kristiana ALKSNE LAT LINGO
2004 / Male / LAT / Bay /  / SIA Armando Auto / H223 Landgold OL 

/ L4955 Giva LS / H188 Guido LS / Santa Caune
77,61 9

41 146 Urmas RAAG EST LORD CONTE
2006 / Male / EST / Bay / BAVAR / KUHNLE WOLFGANG / 

LORDANOS / COMTESS / CONTENDER / Sven Shois & Mikko Aartio 
79,69 9

42 148 Kelli LAEV EST FREE BAY
2002 / Male / EST / Black /  / Elle Mässak / False Pass /  / Handur / 

Kelli & Heli Laev
93,77 9

43 176 Andres UDEKÜLL EST SIR SIRIUS
2005 / Male / EST / Chestnut /  / Jiri Dvorak / Silvio II / Fanny / 

Furioso Jilovsky / KST Baltic Ltd
81,38 10

44 155 SIMONA BALTRUSAITYTE LTU COSTOLANY STAR
2001 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / HANN / ZAGARE STUD. / CORDE-

STAR / DZENTILE / SULTONAS / BALTRUSAITIS VIRGINIJUS
84,37 11

45 178 SERGEY KLOKOV LAT ARBAT
2005 / Male / LAT / Chestnut /  /  / L1412 Arods LS / LS5216 

Sudana LS / ANG76 Sudanas XX / Aleksandrs Sakurovs, Irina 
82,81 14

46 114 Andrius PETROVAS LTU LERBERT JUNIOR
2005 / Male / LTU / Bay / HOLST / Kraushaar Hartmut / Lavall II / 

RonjaXX / Narew / Andrius Petrovas
73,59 16

47 149 Urmas RAAG EST CORRIVAL
2004 / Male / RUS / Other / FWB /  / Corrado I / Hillevi / 

Highvalley Z / BUKARANOVA, Julia
80,14 18

48 118 VALDEMARAS ZUKAUSKAS LTU CASH IS KING
2004 / Male / LTU / Bay / HOLST / Buetter Heinrich / Cashandcarry 

/ Libelle II / Acord II / Andrius Petrovas
87,19 19

49 131 Katrin PILL EST ZOE
2004 / Female / EST / Bay / KWPN / M. van Dijk / Solitair /  /  / 

Evelin Jõgeda & Riina Pill
120,77 24



        INTERNATIONAL SHOW JUMPING EVENT CSI2*-W/CSIYH1* ŽAGARĖ

CATEGORY OF EVENT:  CSI2*-W DATES: 19/21.07.2013

COMPETITION NO.: 3 PRIZE MONEY: 2000

FEI ARTICLE.: Art.238.2.1 Table A - Competition against the clock CURRENCY: €

HEIGHT: 140 cm

RESULTS Friday, 19-Jul 2013 Start 18:00

PLACE
SHOW 

REG. No
RIDER'S FULL NAME                                          

(First name - LAST NAME)

RIDER'S 

NF
HORSE'S FULL NAME

HORSE DETAILS                                                                       (Birth 

date / gender / color / stud-book/ breeder / sire/ dam / sire of dam / 

owner)

TIME POINTS
PRIZE 

MONEY

1 152 Alexandr BELEKHOV RUS LIDING LIGHT
1999 / Male / RUS / Bay / HOLST /  / LAVALL II / AILIN / ALKATRAS 

/ Alexander Vorobyev
64,14 0 500

2 179 Andrzej GLOSKOWSKI POL CROS
2004 / Male / POL / Bay / HOLST / GERKEN, KAI / CHAMBERTIN / 

ZULLIA / CANTUS / Andrzej Golas
64,31 0 400

3 188 Vladimir BELETSKIY RUS ROCKETMAN 2
2001 / Male / GER / Bay / HANN / Dieckmann Gerhard / Raphael / 

Clara / Calypso II / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Mr. Vladimir 
64,95 0 300

4 147 Urmas RAAG EST AXEL DU BEAUMONT
2000 / Male / EST / Bay / BWP /  / OISIF II / KIMEE DE BEAUMONT 

/ PICASSO DE LAUZELLE / FAM. KRUUDA URMAS RAAG
65,64 0 200

5 183 Kostas GAIGALAS LTU CASMIR HOM
2000 / Male / LTU / Other / DWB / Tage Jepsen, Ribe, DK / 

CARANO / LEE LOEGUM / LAGANO / PETRAITIS SIGITAS
65,95 0 140

6 108 Mikhail SAFRONOV RUS CONSOLIDATOR
2003 / Male / RUS / Bay / WESTF /  / Cornet Obolensky / Panama / 

Calido / TITKOV,Alexander
68,25 0 110

7 124 Yahor MOROTSKI BLR LA-PASS
2001 / Male / GER / Chestnut / OLDBG / HOHENSEE, KARL / 

LANDOR S / LA COURAGE / CORDALME Z / New Sport Reitpferde 
69,33 0 80

8 186 Aleksandrs SAKUROVS LAT GIRS
2000 / Male / LAT / Bay /  / Maija Kleinberga / H188 Guido HN / 

Horezma LS / T49 Hamlets TR / Aleksandrs Shakurovs, sport 
70,43 0 60

9 182 MATAS PETRAITIS LTU CATTIO
1998 / Male / LTU / Grey / HOLST / HAGGE HANS / CALIDO I / IT'S 

EXITA / EXORBITANT / Horse farm Koceni
71,37 0 60

10 129 Ibragim VASKOV BLR CLOONEY 26
2003 / Male / GER / Other / OLDBG / Raupach, Dr. med Karl / 

Cordalme / Lucia / Landjonker / New Sport ReitpferdeGmbH, Olga 
73,21 0 50

11 101 Aleksandra PUSHKARSKAYA RUS CORINTE
2003 / Female / RUS / Grey / LBHA /  / Cattio / Honda / Hamlets / 

PUSHKARSKAYA, Marina
74,58 0 50

12 185 Aleksandrs SAKUROVS LAT LADIESMAN
1999 / Male / LAT / Bay /  /  / QUICK STAR (SF) / WINDCHIMES (DE) 

/ WILSON (DE) / SIA Saldus Riding School"
75,97 0 50

13 107 Mikhail SAFRONOV RUS COPPERPHILD
2004 / Male / RUS / Grey / WESTF /  / Cornet Obolensky / Fauline 

/ Pilot / TITKOV, Aleksander
77,00 0

14 164 Tiit KIVISILD EST CORSICA
2005 / Female / EST / Bay / OLDBG / Gestut Lewitz / Cento / 

Cwencona / Continue / Trojan Horse Ltd & Tiit Kivisild
77,02 0

15 100 Aleksandra PUSHKARSKAYA RUS SAFAR
2001 / Male / RUS / Bay /  / Kabardinsky Studfarm / Fermer / 

Sataney / Astemur / GRISHKEVICH, Vladimir
64,85 4

16 180 Andrzej GLOSKOWSKI POL ROXAVEL
2003 / Male / POL / Bay / PZHK / Waldemar Rozpiatkowski / 

Aravel Waro / Roxana Waro / Robin II Z HANN / SO Boguslawice
67,28 4

17 140 Rein PILL EST KONSTANTINOS KS
1998 / Male / EST / Bay / FWB / Eeva-Liisa Penttilä / Königin's 

Sohn KS / Paloma II / Colombo / Eeva-Liisa Penttilä & Rein Pill
68,35 4

18 167 Andis VARNA LAT CHIARA 243
2003 / Female / GER / Grey / OLDBG / Gestuet Lewitz / Come On / 

Dinera / Narew xx / New SportReitpferde GmbH, Andis Varna
68,52 4

19 172 Gunnar KLETTENBERG EST ADELHEID
2005 / Female / EST / Other / KWPN / Lohuis, Gebr. / Guidam / 

Tolia / Indoctro / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Gunnar 
68,98 4

20 187 Vladimir BELETSKIY RUS MATS' UP DU PLESSIS
2000 / Male / GER / Chestnut / SF / ZG Chenu Andre u.Annick / 

VERDI / ALLEZ Y / JALISCO B / Beletskiy, Vladimir
69,50 4

21 117 Andrius PETROVAS LTU COSTO RICO
2004 / Male / LTU / Bay / HOLST /  / Classido / Z - Lycienne /  / 

Andrius Petrovas
70,77 4

22 139 Rein PILL EST VIRGIN EXPRESS
1998 / Male / EST / Grey / BWP / VERGAUWEN RAF / CARTHAGO / 

ASKARA / FUERST FERDINAND / Ltd Trooja Hobune & Rein Pill
71,34 4

23 120 Mikalai KARPOVICH BLR KARDINAL
2005 / Male / BLR / Other / HANN / Petrov Gennadyi / CONKORD 

210207998 / M-LOUSIANA / CORIANDER / Gennadyi PETROV
72,94 4

24 115 VALDEMARAS ZUKAUSKAS LTU P&L VAN HELSING
2002 / Male / LTU / Bay / KWPN / JAC. AUSMA, MARUM (NL) / 

Emilion / Edelweis / Nimmerdo / Andrius Petrovas ir Daiva 
75,37 4

25 158 Rimantas BABRAUSKAS LTU FOR FEELING STAR
2004 / Male / LTU / Chestnut /  / Tienken Heinrich / FOR FEELING / 

ZEPA / ZACHARIAS / Gediminas Gutkauskas
78,69 5

26 126 Maxim KRYNA BLR COLIN 25
2004 / Female / GER / Chestnut / OLDBG / Lucas, Ralf / Couleur-

Rubin / Laconda / Lefevre / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Arunas 
83,00 6

27 173 Gunnar KLETTENBERG EST LANCE S
2002 / Male / EST / Bay / WESTF / Sinnack, Julius-Peter / Lancer III 

/ Petra / Polydor / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Gunnar 
85,21 6

28 135 Mikhail ATOYAN RUS SIR STANWELL
2002 / Male / RUS / Chestnut / OLDBG / Westermann-Oehmen, 

Imke / Sergeant Pepper / Onella O / Oldtimer xx / SOKOLOVA, 
68,15 8

29 116 Andrius PETROVAS LTU CONTE COULEUR
2005 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / HOLST / Rijkens Tjeert / Contendro 

II / L-Calita / Coriano / Andrius Petrovas
68,85 8

30 146 Urmas RAAG EST LORD CONTE
2006 / Male / EST / Bay / BAVAR / KUHNLE WOLFGANG / 

LORDANOS / COMTESS / CONTENDER / Sven Shois & Mikko Aartio 
72,42 8

31 128 Maxim KRYNA BLR CHALLENGER 37
2003 / Male / GER / Grey / WESTF / Krüer, Franz-Josef / Cornet 

Obolensky / Frejenet / Foxiland xx / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH 
84,48 10

32 171 Kertu KLETTENBERG EST ULRIKE R
2001 / Female / EST / Bay / KWPN / J H M. REYNEN, HEYTHUYSEN 

(NL) / Ikoon / Zwaantje / Farn / GKG Investment and Gunnar 
92,18 12

33 136 Valeriya SOKOLOVA RUS DOMIEN
2003 / Male / RUS / Bay / BWP / Van Meervenne Luc / Toulon / E-

Laurentina / Laurin / Sokolova Valeriya
78,01 13

34 162 Tiit KIVISILD EST SULLIVAN
2006 / Male / EST / Grey / WESTF / Klaus-Peter Schulze / Stakkato 

/ Pretty Lady / Pilot / Trojan Horses Ltd & Tiit Kivisild
86,11 15

35 154 Vital DZIUNDZIKAU BLR HERMIONE ASK
2005 / Female / RUS / Bay / DWB /  / CASIR ASK / HEIKA ASK / 

LAMBRUSCO ASK / BUKARANOVA, Julia
75,55 16

36 191 Zigmantas SARKA LTU CASHMAN
2001 / Male / LTU / Bay /  / SCHMIDT HORST / CASHMAN / 

HAUPTSTUTBUCH GERTI / GOETZ / OLGA SMOLSKAJA/ 
79,67 17

37 190 Zigmantas SARKA LTU ASTER
2005 / Male / LTU / Bay /  /  / Vader / Cerise / Zeus / Olga 

Smolskaja/Zigmantas Sarka
94,53 17

38 112 NERIJUS SIPAILA LTU LADY SIEGLINN
2002 / Female / LTU / Bay / DWB /  / SANCERRE / LADY CASIO / 

CAMPESINO / NERIJUS SIPAILA
92,31 20

39 193 Mantas JACIKEVICIUS LTU IDARIO STAR
2004 / Male / LTU / Other / OLDBG / Arnd Deters / C-INDOCTRO / 

RAPHAELA / RAPHAEL / Mantas Jacikevicius/ Algimantas 
81,11 21

40 145 Yulia MIKHEEVA RUS DAGOMYS 2004 / Male / RUS / Bay /  /  /  /  /  / CHUKANOV, Vyacheslav 75,89 28

41 177 SERGEY KLOKOV LAT EDYP
2000 / Male / LAT / Bay / PZHK / Wojciech Nowak / Nurjev / 

Emocja / Agat / Irina Sorokina,Aleksandrs Shakurovs
79,62 29

148 Kelli LAEV EST FREE BAY
2002 / Male / EST / Black /  / Elle Mässak / False Pass /  / Handur / 

Kelli & Heli Laev

181 MATAS PETRAITIS LTU BACARDI
2004 / Male / LTU / Bay / OLDBG /  / BALOU DU ROUET / JOVENA / 

ARGENTINUS / PETRAITIS, Sigitas

138 Stasys JASAS LTU GRENOBLIS
2003 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / TRAK / UAB VILNIAUS ZIRGYNAS"" / 

HELERIS / GLORIJA / VERSAL / Ltd Zukra"/ Viktorija Navickaite"

144 DANIELIUS GUTKAUSKAS LTU CHROMAS
2001 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / TRAK / UAB NEMUNO ZIRGYNAS / 

334 HORALAS 22 / CHOCHA / 330 TOPAZAS 44 / Rimas Bajorinas

RESULTS

retired

retired

Eliminated

Eliminated



INTERNATIONAL SHOW JUMPING EVENT CSI2*-W/CSIYH1* ŽAGARĖ

CATEGORY OF EVENT:  CSIYH1* DATES: 19/21.07.2013

COMPETITION NO.: 4 PRIZE MONEY: 1500

FEI ARTICLE.: Art.238.2.1 Table A - Competition against the clock CURRENCY: €

HEIGHT: 120 / 125 cm

RESULTS Saturday, 20-Jul 2013 Start 12:00

PLACE
SHOW 

REG. No
RIDER'S FULL NAME                         (First 

name - LAST NAME)

RIDER'S 

NF
HORSE'S FULL NAME

HORSE DETAILS                                                    
(Birth date / gender / color / stud-book/ breeder / sire/ 

dam / sire of dam / owner)

TIME POINTS PRIZE MONEY

1 002 Girts BRICIS LAT CARLORD
2007 / Male / LAT / Grey /  / F.Wetemans / Landlord  

210048883 / Wagonda 528003 03.10764 / 90.10488 
60,37 0 375

2 023 Andrzej GLOSKOWSKI POL HYMNE D'O
2007 / Female / POL / Bay / BWP / Herman 

Claessens / Bentley vd Heffinck   (BWP) / Nostalgie 
60,90 0 300

3 022 Heiki VATSEL EST KAMERONA
2006 / Female / EST / Chestnut /  /  / Calibro / 

Malvine / Mitjutand / Natalija Dreimane
61,48 0 225

4 013 Alexandr BELEKHOV RUS BELLOTTE VD BEEMDHOEVE
2006 / Female / RUS / Bay / KWPN NA / Beemhoeve 

BV / Viento Uno W / Afke / Andiamo / VOROBYEV, 
62,35 0 150

5 018 Andis VARNA LAT FANTASTIKA
2007 / Female / LAT / Chestnut /  /  / Aristej / 

Favoritka / Vandal / Andis Varna
65,22 0 105

6 026 Indre KALVAITYTE LTU GOEJE VRIJDAG
2006 / Male / LTU / Grey / BWP / RUTS JOZEF / 

V.QUICKFEUER VAN KOEKSHOF / M.KAROLI ST. 
66,77 0 82,5

7 003 Monika VALUNTAITE LTU LIFE IS LIFE
2007 / Male / LTU / Bay / DWB /  / Linardo / Quisina 

Z / Quick Star / Monika Valuntaite
68,56 0 60

8 014 Alexandr BELEKHOV RUS CANSELARA A
2007 / Male / RUS / Bay / KWPN /  / Cardento / 

Pompersinaa / Emilion / VOROBYEV, Alexander
71,19 0 45

9 025 ALEKSEJUS TIMOFEJEVAS LTU QUALUMOS
2006 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / OLDBG / Walter 

Naehring / Quality / Ricola / Lordanos / Edgaras 
60,39 4 45

10 012 DANIELIUS GUTKAUSKAS LTU FIONA
2007 / Female / LTU / Bay / HANN / Rimas Bajorinas 

/ Nilas / Feja / Hipodromas / Rimas Bajorinas
63,62 4 37,5

11 010 Rein PILL EST BROWNBOY
2006 / Male / EST / Black /  / D.Henot / Darandasj 

van de Heide / Dana van de Heide / Onze Fons / 
65,18 4 37,5

12 001 Aleksandra PUSHKARSKAYA RUS LANTON Z
2006 / Male / RUS / Other / ZANG /  / Landlord / 

Que Z / Quinar Z / GRISHKEVICH, Vladimir
68,32 4 37,5

13 015 KRISTINE EGLE LAT GOLD LIBERTY
2007 / Female / LAT / Other /  / A/S Tervete"" / 

HN260 Grand Libero DE319730998 / L4954 Gracija 
68,47 4

14 011 Kristi LUHA EST BISON
2006 / Male / EST / Grey / SWB / Royne Lundin / 

Cardento / Belcicci / Bellini / OÜ Integrally
69,26 4

15 024 Andrzej GLOSKOWSKI POL DIOKLES
2007 / Male / POL / Grey / PZHK / SK Walewice Sp. z 

o.o. / Haracz (m) / Dida (m) / First Des Termes (xo) / 
70,58 4

16 005 Andrius PETROVAS LTU BUCRETIA
2006 / Female / LTU / Grey / KWPN / G. Wierts / 

Sydney / Tucretia / Osmium / Andrius Petrovas
62,98 8

17 017 Rimantas BABRAUSKAS LTU BONDUELL G
2006 / Male / LTU / Bay /  / Gediminas Gutkauskas / 

Bedford / Tera / Litas / Gediminas Gutkauskas
67,47 8

18 021 Gunnar KLETTENBERG EST CUBA LIBRE
2007 / Male / EST / Bay / ESHB / Gunnar Klettenberg 

/ Cash / Apsa /  / Gunnar Klettenberg
74,49 8

19 009 Stasys JASAS LTU CORANO
2006 / Male / LTU / Grey / WESTF /  / Cornet 

Obolensky / Penelope / Picard / Elena 
64,50 12

20 016 Kristine BARADOVSKA LAT GONGS
2006 / Male / LAT / Bay /  / A/s Agrofirma Tervete"" 

/ HN260 Grand Libero DE319730998 / L4954 Gracija 
72,85 12

21 004 Andrius PETROVAS LTU ROLEX
2007 / Male / LTU / Bay /  / DARIUS AKELIS / 

RASSVET / PALETE / CHARITONAS / ANDRIUS 
78,62 12

22 006 Katrin PILL EST CARLOTTA
2007 / Female / EST / Bay / KWPN / A.M.C Kalkhuis / 

Balou du Rouet Z / Oakley / Quidam de Revel / BCM 
97,53 13

23 008 Stasys JASAS LTU ZINGA ZANGA
2007 / Female / EST / Bay /  / Tiina Orover / Caruso / 

Mary-Lu / Aljano / Tiina Orover
64,22 16

24 019 MARITE PINTE LAT ISPRAVNIK
2006 / Male / LAT / Chestnut /  / Ina Velicko / TR76 

Ishor TR / Vigoda LS / LS1563 Vibors LS / SIA Saldus 
70,14 16

020 Yulia MIKHEEVA RUS PILGRIM
2006 / Male / EST / Bay / ESHB /  / Palldium / 

Valentina / Ahorn Z / Gunnar Klettenberg
Eliminated



        INTERNATIONAL SHOW JUMPING EVENT CSI2*-W/CSIYH1* ŽAGARĖ

CATEGORY OF EVENT:  CSI2*-W DATES: 19/21.07.2013

COMPETITION NO.: 5 PRIZE MONEY: 2000

FEI ARTICLE.: Art.238.2.1 Table A - Competition against the clock CURRENCY: €

HEIGHT: 130 cm

RESULTS Saturday, 20-Jul 2013 Start 15:00

PLACE
SHOW 

REG. No
RIDER'S FULL NAME                                          

(First name - LAST NAME)

RIDER'S 

NF
HORSE'S FULL NAME

HORSE DETAILS                                                                       
(Birth date / gender / color / stud-book/ breeder / sire/ 

dam / sire of dam / owner)

TIME POINTS
PRIZE 

MONEY

1 154 Vital DZIUNDZIKAU BLR HERMIONE ASK
2005 / Female / RUS / Bay / DWB /  / CASIR ASK / 

HEIKA ASK / LAMBRUSCO ASK / BUKARANOVA, Julia
64,80 0 500

2 119 Mikalai KARPOVICH BLR CRISTAL QUEEN
2005 / Female / RUS / Bay / HOLST /  / Cristo / 

Kathlen B / Galant Vert / MARCHENKO, Anna
65,50 0 400

3 113 NERIJUS SIPAILA LTU MELBURNAS
2004 / Male / LTU / Bay / TRAK / UAB Vilniaus 

zirgynas"" / Charitonas / Miledi / Fordas / Justina 
66,32 0 300

4 102 Girts BRICIS LAT EGANO VAN KADAL
2004 / Male / LAT / Bay / BWP / Van Quickelberghe 

Johan / Nagano 95.7196 VB-WPN / Karanza Van 
67,23 0 200

5 150 Alexandr BELEKHOV RUS QUINCY 127
2004 / Female / RUS / Bay / HANN / Haack, Dr. 

Carsten / Quidam's Rubin / Wolke / Wendekreis / 
68,46 0 140

6 159 Rimantas BABRAUSKAS LTU CARTAGINA
2004 / Female / GER / Chestnut /  / ONA 

GUTKAUSKIENE / CARUSO GUT HRG605 / VENERA / 
71,73 0 110

7 161 LINDA ANSULE LAT LEMONS
2002 / Male / LAT / Grey /  / Iveta Paze / H190 Lear / 

L4999 Miledija / L1512 Milords / Linda Ansule
73,61 0 80

8 138 Stasys JASAS LTU GRENOBLIS
2003 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / TRAK / UAB VILNIAUS 

ZIRGYNAS"" / HELERIS / GLORIJA / VERSAL / Ltd 
77,72 1 60

9 153 Vital DZIUNDZIKAU BLR PEPITTA
2005 / Female / RUS / Grey / DWB /  / Casir Ask / La 

Petite Ask / Calypso Ask / BUKARANOVA, Julia
79,95 1 60

10 164 Tiit KIVISILD EST CORSICA
2005 / Female / EST / Bay / OLDBG / Gestut Lewitz / 

Cento / Cwencona / Continue / Trojan Horse Ltd & 
81,19 2 50

11 160 Laura PENELE LAT PROGRESS
2003 / Male / LAT / Bay /  / Ilgonis Gailitis / KWPN10 

Poju KW / H383 Amone HN / H178 Artiks HN / 
69,21 4 50

12 109 Mikhail SAFRONOV RUS GAMBIT
2005 / Male / RUS / Bay / HANN /  / Grandvilli / 

Blokirovka / Boris duMelnire / SAFRONOV, Mikhail
70,09 4 50

13 157 Rimantas BABRAUSKAS LTU FOREVER SENSATION
2003 / Male / LTU / Bay / KWPN / A. Noordhof-

Nieborg / Numero Uno / Ozwiggy / Burggraaf / 
70,88 4

14 156 KRISTINE EGLE LAT ROILS
2003 / Male / LAT / Other /  /  / KW15 Ramses / Loida 

LS / W1 Leons / Kristine Egle
73,01 4

15 125 Yahor MOROTSKI BLR WACANTOS
2003 / Male / GER / Bay / KWPN / Schellings, A.E.J.M. 

/ Cantos / Oellie / Kojak / New Sport Reitpferde 
88,91 4

16 131 Katrin PILL EST ZOE
2004 / Female / EST / Bay / KWPN / M. van Dijk / 

Solitair /  /  / Evelin Jõgeda & Riina Pill
76,78 5

17 181 MATAS PETRAITIS LTU BACARDI
2004 / Male / LTU / Bay / OLDBG /  / BALOU DU 

ROUET / JOVENA / ARGENTINUS / PETRAITIS, Sigitas
77,18 5

19 190 Zigmantas SARKA LTU ASTER
2005 / Male / LTU / Bay /  /  / Vader / Cerise / Zeus / 

Olga Smolskaja/Zigmantas Sarka
82,15 6

20 174 Gunnar KLETTENBERG EST REPLIQUE D HONVAULT
2005 / Female / EST / Bay / SF /  / Luccianno / Gitane 

D Honvault / Quam De La Lande / Gunnar 
84,01 7

22 123 Vasil IVANOU BLR CARMELITA 17
2001 / Female / GER / Grey / WESTF / Bannierink, 

Hermann / Cento / Polarstern / Pilot / New Sport 
86,97 7

23 101 Aleksandra PUSHKARSKAYA RUS CORINTE
2003 / Female / RUS / Grey / LBHA /  / Cattio / Honda 

/ Hamlets / PUSHKARSKAYA, Marina
64,96 8

24 143 DANIELIUS GUTKAUSKAS LTU KIANTE D
2005 / Female / LTU / Bay / HANN / STEFAN 

DOMIENIKOVSKI / CHARDONNAY L / KARIERA / SOFIX 
70,82 8

25 166 Andis VARNA LAT LERIDA
2006 / Female / LAT / Black /  / SIA 3 Vitolu Stalli / 

HL263 Levantos I HL / Ruda LS 5628 / L1505 Rends / 
72,59 8

26 149 Urmas RAAG EST CORRIVAL
2004 / Male / RUS / Other / FWB /  / Corrado I / 

Hillevi / Highvalley Z / BUKARANOVA, Julia
88,31 8

27 007 Valeriya SOKOLOVA RUS LU LU 11
2006 / Female / RUS / Grey / HOLST / Lueders, Silke 

& Günter / Contact me / Maya I / Levantos II / 
78,22 9

28 155 SIMONA BALTRUSAITYTE LTU COSTOLANY STAR
2001 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / HANN / ZAGARE 

STUD. / CORDE-STAR / DZENTILE / SULTONAS / 
79,08 9

31 165 GABRIELE DOMINAUSKAITE LTU PANUCCI
2004 / Male / LTU / Chestnut /  / LEMMERMOEHLE, 

FRITZ DR. / POEME / GITANGA / CONTAGO / D. 
80,26 10

32 169 MARITE PINTE LAT COCO
2003 / Male / LAT / Grey /  / SIA Zirgaudzetava 

Koceni"" / Cattio 210335198 HL / L5118 Mafija LS / 
81,10 10

34 135 Mikhail ATOYAN RUS SIR STANWELL
2002 / Male / RUS / Chestnut / OLDBG / Westermann-

Oehmen, Imke / Sergeant Pepper / Onella O / 
83,84 10

35 121 Mikalai KARPOVICH BLR GRAFIT
2005 / Male / BLR / Chestnut / HANN / Collective 

Farm Polochany / GRAFIKS / FILADELFIYA / FAVORIT / 
96,55 10

36 148 Kelli LAEV EST FREE BAY
2002 / Male / EST / Black /  / Elle Mässak / False Pass 

/  / Handur / Kelli & Heli Laev
87,10 11

37 184 Indre KALVAITYTE LTU LORDANOS AS
2003 / Male / LTU / Bay / OLDBG /  / LORDANOS / 

AKORDIA / CONTINUE / SIGITAS PAULAUSKAS
72,05 12

38 192 Mantas JACIKEVICIUS LTU LURIOSO STAR
2005 / Male / LTU / Chestnut /  / SPORT - UND 

ZUCHTSTALL DUYSENS -MULDER - SAUL ZUR 
97,83 14

39 118 VALDEMARAS ZUKAUSKAS LTU CASH IS KING
2004 / Male / LTU / Bay / HOLST / Buetter Heinrich / 

Cashandcarry / Libelle II / Acord II / Andrius Petrovas
85,06 15

40 122 Vasil IVANOU BLR SCHUPO
2004 / Male / GER / Chestnut / HANN / Daehling, 

Hermann / Stakkato / Grandiose / Gardeulan I / New 
111,96 17

41 178 SERGEY KLOKOV LAT ARBAT
2005 / Male / LAT / Chestnut /  /  / L1412 Arods LS / 

LS5216 Sudana LS / ANG76 Sudanas XX / Aleksandrs 
76,47 21

42 104 Krista Kristiana ALKSNE LAT LINGO
2004 / Male / LAT / Bay /  / SIA Armando Auto / H223 

Landgold OL / L4955 Giva LS / H188 Guido LS / Santa 
76,83 21

189 Vladimir BELETSKIY RUS QUIDAM'S CHERIE
2005 / Female / GER / Bay / OLDBG / Breher, Georg / 

Quidam's Rubin / Morikas Lady / Lifestyle / Gestüt 

114 Andrius PETROVAS LTU LERBERT JUNIOR
2005 / Male / LTU / Bay / HOLST / Kraushaar Hartmut 

/ Lavall II / RonjaXX / Narew / Andrius Petrovas

176 Andres UDEKÜLL EST SIR SIRIUS
2004 / Male / EST / Chestnut /  / Jiri Dvorak / Silvio II 

/ Fanny / Furioso Jilovsky / KST Baltic Ltd

127 Maxim KRYNA BLR EL GAUCHO
2004 / Female / GER / Grey / HANN / Wilms, 

Reinhard / El Bundy / Nora / Noble Roi xx / New 

170 Kätlin SEHVER EST LEO 2
2003 / Male / EST / Grey / HOLST / THAMLING 

SOENKE WILHELM / LEONCE / WACHOLDER II / 

142 Kristi LUHA EST VACANTOS
2002 / Male / EST / Bay / KWPN / J.Olieslagers / 

Cantos / Patricia / Climax / Helia Puit Ltd
Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Eliminated

Retired

Eliminated



        INTERNATIONAL SHOW JUMPING EVENT CSI2*-W/CSIYH1* ŽAGARĖ

CATEGORY OF EVENT:  CSI2*-W Grand Prix Zagare Cherry Festival DATES: 19/21.07.2013

COMPETITION NO.: 6 PRIZE MONEY: 3000

FEI ARTICLE.: Art.238.2.2 Table A, with Jump-Off   CURRENCY: €

HEIGHT: 140 cm

RESULTS Saturday, 20-Jul 2013 Start 18:00

PLACE
SHOW 

REG. No
RIDER'S FULL NAME                                          

(First name - LAST NAME)

RIDER'S 

NF
HORSE'S FULL NAME

HORSE DETAILS                                                                       
(Birth date / gender / color / stud-book/ breeder / sire/ dam / 

sire of dam / owner)

TIME POINTS TIME POINTS
PRIZE 

MONEY

1 187 Vladimir BELETSKIY RUS MATS' UP DU PLESSIS
2000 / Male / GER / Chestnut / SF / ZG Chenu Andre 

u.Annick / VERDI / ALLEZ Y / JALISCO B / Beletskiy, Vladimir
77,44 0 40,69 0 750

2 103 Girts BRICIS LAT EMILIA JOLIE JB
2005 / Female / LAT / Bay /  / Josef Bruns / Emilion DE 

304043845286 / Paloma DE 333 330016294 / Pablo DE 
80,16 0 41,64 0 600

3 179 Andrzej GLOSKOWSKI POL CROS
2004 / Male / POL / Bay / HOLST / GERKEN, KAI / 

CHAMBERTIN / ZULLIA / CANTUS / Andrzej Golas
80,64 0 42,39 0 450

4 180 Andrzej GLOSKOWSKI POL ROXAVEL
2003 / Male / POL / Bay / PZHK / Waldemar Rozpiatkowski 

/ Aravel Waro / Roxana Waro / Robin II Z HANN / SO 
81,25 0 42,46 0 300

5 172 Gunnar KLETTENBERG EST ADELHEID
2005 / Female / EST / Other / KWPN / Lohuis, Gebr. / 

Guidam / Tolia / Indoctro / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & 
81,50 0 44,07 0 210

6 136 Valeriya SOKOLOVA RUS DOMIEN
2003 / Male / RUS / Bay / BWP / Van Meervenne Luc / 

Toulon / E-Laurentina / Laurin / Sokolova Valeriya
79,12 0 44,57 0 165

7 162 Tiit KIVISILD EST SULLIVAN
2006 / Male / EST / Grey / WESTF / Klaus-Peter Schulze / 

Stakkato / Pretty Lady / Pilot / Trojan Horses Ltd & Tiit 
81,27 0 47,52 0 120

8 141 Rein PILL EST A BROK
2005 / Male / EST / Chestnut / KWPN /  / Balebeh / Olensa 

/ Jacorde / Trojan Horses Ltd & Rein Pill
79,19 0 46,23 4 90

9 108 Mikhail SAFRONOV RUS CONSOLIDATOR
2003 / Male / RUS / Bay / WESTF /  / Cornet Obolensky / 

Panama / Calido / TITKOV,Alexander
81,65 0 47,62 4 90

10 107 Mikhail SAFRONOV RUS COPPERPHILD
2004 / Male / RUS / Grey / WESTF /  / Cornet Obolensky / 

Fauline / Pilot / TITKOV, Aleksander
83,56 1 75

11 116 Andrius PETROVAS LTU CONTE COULEUR
2005 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / HOLST / Rijkens Tjeert / 

Contendro II / L-Calita / Coriano / Andrius Petrovas
84,66 1 75

12 147 Urmas RAAG EST AXEL DU BEAUMONT
2000 / Male / EST / Bay / BWP /  / OISIF II / KIMEE DE 

BEAUMONT / PICASSO DE LAUZELLE / FAM. KRUUDA 
84,81 1 75

13 186 Aleksandrs SAKUROVS LAT GIRS
2000 / Male / LAT / Bay /  / Maija Kleinberga / H188 Guido 

HN / Horezma LS / T49 Hamlets TR / Aleksandrs 
76,73 4

14 173 Gunnar KLETTENBERG EST LANCE S
2002 / Male / EST / Bay / WESTF / Sinnack, Julius-Peter / 

Lancer III / Petra / Polydor / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH 
76,98 4

15 124 Yahor MOROTSKI BLR LA-PASS
2001 / Male / GER / Chestnut / OLDBG / HOHENSEE, KARL 

/ LANDOR S / LA COURAGE / CORDALME Z / New Sport 
79,75 4

16 140 Rein PILL EST KONSTANTINOS KS
1998 / Male / EST / Bay / FWB / Eeva-Liisa Penttilä / 

Königin's Sohn KS / Paloma II / Colombo / Eeva-Liisa 
80,21 4

17 137 Valeriya SOKOLOVA RUS JOUJOU DE MOSCOU
2005 / Female / RUS / Other / HANN / Oltrogge, Juergen / 

Escudo I / Ramona / Raphael / Sokolova, Valeria
80,89 4

18 182 MATAS PETRAITIS LTU CATTIO
1998 / Male / LTU / Grey / HOLST / HAGGE HANS / CALIDO 

I / IT'S EXITA / EXORBITANT / Horse farm Koceni
82,03 4

19 120 Mikalai KARPOVICH BLR KARDINAL
2005 / Male / BLR / Other / HANN / Petrov Gennadyi / 

CONKORD 210207998 / M-LOUSIANA / CORIANDER / 
84,33 5

20 193 Mantas JACIKEVICIUS LTU IDARIO STAR
2004 / Male / LTU / Other / OLDBG / Arnd Deters / C-

INDOCTRO / RAPHAELA / RAPHAEL / Mantas Jacikevicius/ 
86,43 5

21 133 Margit MÄGI EST ARTAS
2005 / Male / EST / Bay /  / DARIUS CEPELE /  /  /  / 

DARIUS CEPELE
80,18 8

22 171 Kertu KLETTENBERG EST ULRIKE R
2001 / Female / EST / Bay / KWPN / J H M. REYNEN, 

HEYTHUYSEN (NL) / Ikoon / Zwaantje / Farn / GKG 
80,75 8

23 117 Andrius PETROVAS LTU COSTO RICO
2004 / Male / LTU / Bay / HOLST /  / Classido / Z - Lycienne 

/  / Andrius Petrovas
82,55 8

24 167 Andis VARNA LAT CHIARA 243
2003 / Female / GER / Grey / OLDBG / Gestuet Lewitz / 

Come On / Dinera / Narew xx / New SportReitpferde 
82,56 8

25 138 Stasys JASAS LTU GRENOBLIS
2003 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / TRAK / UAB VILNIAUS 

ZIRGYNAS"" / HELERIS / GLORIJA / VERSAL / Ltd Zukra"/ 
83,32 9

26 151 Alexandr BELEKHOV RUS LAPARADY
2003 / Female / RUS / Bay / WESTF / Heinrich Ramsbrock / 

Quidam's Rubin / Diva / Laphroaig / VOROBYEV, Alexander
83,40 9

27 177 SERGEY KLOKOV LAT EDYP
2000 / Male / LAT / Bay / PZHK / Wojciech Nowak / Nurjev 

/ Emocja / Agat / Irina Sorokina,Aleksandrs Shakurovs
84,71 9

28 134 Margit MÄGI EST WARRIENA
2003 / Female / EST / Bay /  / Margit Mägi / Lupicor / 

Orriena / Goodtimes / Margit Mägi
85,20 9

29 190 Zigmantas SARKA LTU ASTER
2005 / Male / LTU / Bay /  /  / Vader / Cerise / Zeus / Olga 

Smolskaja/Zigmantas Sarka
85,45 9

30 168 Maira LEJA LAT ANYTIME PICOBELLO Z
2005 / Male / LAT / Bay /  /  / Aertbreaker BWP 192698 / 

La Fleur Des Collines L-29804 / Tenor Manciais SF / SIA 
85,59 9

31 158 Rimantas BABRAUSKAS LTU FOR FEELING STAR
2004 / Male / LTU / Chestnut /  / Tienken Heinrich / FOR 

FEELING / ZEPA / ZACHARIAS / Gediminas Gutkauskas
86,84 9

32 122 Vasil IVANOU BLR SCHUPO
2004 / Male / GER / Chestnut / HANN / Daehling, 

Hermann / Stakkato / Grandiose / Gardeulan I / New Sport 
93,24 11

33 135 Mikhail ATOYAN RUS SIR STANWELL
2002 / Male / RUS / Chestnut / OLDBG / Westermann-

Oehmen, Imke / Sergeant Pepper / Onella O / Oldtimer xx 
80,77 12

34 185 Aleksandrs SAKUROVS LAT LADIESMAN
1999 / Male / LAT / Bay /  /  / QUICK STAR (SF) / 

WINDCHIMES (DE) / WILSON (DE) / SIA Saldus Riding 
98,57 12

35 146 Urmas RAAG EST LORD CONTE
2006 / Male / EST / Bay / BAVAR / KUHNLE WOLFGANG / 

LORDANOS / COMTESS / CONTENDER / Sven Shois & 
85,32 17

36 163 Tiit KIVISILD EST TORRERO
2000 / Male / EST / Chestnut / KWPN /  / QUIDAM / ILITA / 

NOOITGEDACHT / Trojan Horses Stables
101,43 17

37 100 Aleksandra PUSHKARSKAYA RUS SAFAR
2001 / Male / RUS / Bay /  / Kabardinsky Studfarm / 

Fermer / Sataney / Astemur / GRISHKEVICH, Vladimir
102,95 17

38 191 Zigmantas SARKA LTU CASHMAN
2001 / Male / LTU / Bay /  / SCHMIDT HORST / CASHMAN / 

HAUPTSTUTBUCH GERTI / GOETZ / OLGA SMOLSKAJA/ 
89,81 18

39 145 Yulia MIKHEEVA RUS DAGOMYS
2004 / Male / RUS / Bay /  /  /  /  /  / CHUKANOV, 

Vyacheslav
92,02 19

40 175 Andres UDEKÜLL EST HENRIETTA
2005 / Female / EST / Chestnut / OS / Johann Frischeis / 

Griseldi L / History / Henzo / Sporthobuste Haldamise 
105,55 22

41 112 NERIJUS SIPAILA LTU LADY SIEGLINN
2002 / Female / LTU / Bay / DWB /  / SANCERRE / LADY 

CASIO / CAMPESINO / NERIJUS SIPAILA
106,07 22

42 101 Aleksandra PUSHKARSKAYA RUS CORINTE
2003 / Female / RUS / Grey / LBHA /  / Cattio / Honda / 

Hamlets / PUSHKARSKAYA, Marina
93,16 31

142 Kristi LUHA EST VACANTOS
2002 / Male / EST / Bay / KWPN / J.Olieslagers / Cantos / 

Patricia / Climax / Helia Puit Ltd

RESULTS JUMP-OFF

Elim



INTERNATIONAL SHOW JUMPING EVENT CSI2*-W/CSIYH1* ŽAGARĖ

CATEGORY OF EVENT:  CSIYH1* DATES: 19/21.07.2013

COMPETITION NO.: 7 PRIZE MONEY: 2000

FEI ARTICLE.: Art.238.2.2 Table A, with Jump-Off   CURRENCY: €

HEIGHT: 125 / 130 cm

RESULTS Sunday, 21-Jul 2013 Start 10:00

PLACE
SHOW 

REG. No
RIDER'S FULL NAME                         (First 

name - LAST NAME)

RIDER'S 

NF
HORSE'S FULL NAME

HORSE DETAILS                                                    (Birth 

date / gender / color / stud-book/ breeder / sire/ dam / 

sire of dam / owner)

TIME POINTS TIME POINTS PRIZE MONEY

1 002 Girts BRICIS LAT CARLORD
2007 / Male / LAT / Grey /  / F.Wetemans / Landlord  

210048883 / Wagonda 528003 03.10764 / 90.10488 
71,31 0 34,71 0 500

2 018 Andis VARNA LAT FANTASTIKA
2007 / Female / LAT / Chestnut /  /  / Aristej / 

Favoritka / Vandal / Andis Varna
68,41 0 34,83 0 400

3 024 Andrzej GLOSKOWSKI POL DIOKLES
2007 / Male / POL / Grey / PZHK / SK Walewice Sp. z 

o.o. / Haracz (m) / Dida (m) / First Des Termes (xo) / 
69,64 0 34,95 0 300

4 025 ALEKSEJUS TIMOFEJEVAS LTU QUALUMOS
2006 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / OLDBG / Walter 

Naehring / Quality / Ricola / Lordanos / Edgaras 
67,98 0 33,26 4 200

5 023 Andrzej GLOSKOWSKI POL HYMNE D'O
2007 / Female / POL / Bay / BWP / Herman Claessens 

/ Bentley vd Heffinck   (BWP) / Nostalgie des Vaux   
68,49 0 35,01 4 140

6 006 Katrin PILL EST CARLOTTA
2007 / Female / EST / Bay / KWPN / A.M.C Kalkhuis / 

Balou du Rouet Z / Oakley / Quidam de Revel / BCM 
68,80 0 35,47 4 110

7 021 Gunnar KLETTENBERG EST CUBA LIBRE
2007 / Male / EST / Bay / ESHB / Gunnar Klettenberg / 

Cash / Apsa /  / Gunnar Klettenberg
72,40 0 38,88 4 80

8 010 Rein PILL EST BROWNBOY
2006 / Male / EST / Black /  / D.Henot / Darandasj van 

de Heide / Dana van de Heide / Onze Fons / Rein Pill 
72,22 0 39,54 4 60

9 004 Andrius PETROVAS LTU ROLEX
2007 / Male / LTU / Bay /  / DARIUS AKELIS / RASSVET 

/ PALETE / CHARITONAS / ANDRIUS PETROVAS
65,56 0 36,87 8 60

10 013 Alexandr BELEKHOV RUS BELLOTTE VD BEEMDHOEVE
2006 / Female / RUS / Bay / KWPN NA / Beemhoeve 

BV / Viento Uno W / Afke / Andiamo / VOROBYEV, 
68,00 0 45,84 8 50

11 005 Andrius PETROVAS LTU BUCRETIA
2006 / Female / LTU / Grey / KWPN / G. Wierts / 

Sydney / Tucretia / Osmium / Andrius Petrovas
71,46 0 48,82 8 50

12 017 Rimantas BABRAUSKAS LTU BONDUELL G
2006 / Male / LTU / Bay /  / Gediminas Gutkauskas / 

Bedford / Tera / Litas / Gediminas Gutkauskas
69,87 4 50

13 016 Kristine BARADOVSKA LAT GONGS
2006 / Male / LAT / Bay /  / A/s Agrofirma Tervete"" / 

HN260 Grand Libero DE319730998 / L4954 Gracija LS 
71,29 4

14 015 KRISTINE EGLE LAT GOLD LIBERTY
2007 / Female / LAT / Other /  / A/S Tervete"" / 

HN260 Grand Libero DE319730998 / L4954 Gracija LS 
66,19 8

15 012 DANIELIUS GUTKAUSKAS LTU FIONA
2007 / Female / LTU / Bay / HANN / Rimas Bajorinas / 

Nilas / Feja / Hipodromas / Rimas Bajorinas
68,96 8

16 009 Stasys JASAS LTU CORANO
2006 / Male / LTU / Grey / WESTF /  / Cornet 

Obolensky / Penelope / Picard / Elena Makarauskiene
70,65 8

17 026 Indre KALVAITYTE LTU GOEJE VRIJDAG
2006 / Male / LTU / Grey / BWP / RUTS JOZEF / 

V.QUICKFEUER VAN KOEKSHOF / M.KAROLI ST. 
71,81 8

18 011 Kristi LUHA EST BISON
2006 / Male / EST / Grey / SWB / Royne Lundin / 

Cardento / Belcicci / Bellini / OÜ Integrally
71,83 8

19 001 Aleksandra PUSHKARSKAYA RUS LANTON Z
2006 / Male / RUS / Other / ZANG /  / Landlord / Que 

Z / Quinar Z / GRISHKEVICH, Vladimir
87,47 8

20 014 Alexandr BELEKHOV RUS CANSELARA A
2007 / Male / RUS / Bay / KWPN /  / Cardento / 

Pompersinaa / Emilion / VOROBYEV, Alexander
78,12 10

21 020 Yulia MIKHEEVA RUS PILGRIM
2006 / Male / EST / Bay / ESHB /  / Palldium / 

Valentina / Ahorn Z / Gunnar Klettenberg
83,21 11

22 003 Monika VALUNTAITE LTU LIFE IS LIFE
2007 / Male / LTU / Bay / DWB /  / Linardo / Quisina Z 

/ Quick Star / Monika Valuntaite
68,44 12

23 008 Stasys JASAS LTU ZINGA ZANGA
2007 / Female / EST / Bay /  / Tiina Orover / Caruso / 

Mary-Lu / Aljano / Tiina Orover
74,72 13

022 Heiki VATSEL EST KAMERONA
2006 / Female / EST / Chestnut /  /  / Calibro / 

Malvine / Mitjutand / Natalija Dreimane

RESULTS JUMP-OFF

retired



        INTERNATIONAL SHOW JUMPING EVENT CSI2*-W/CSIYH1* ŽAGARĖ

CATEGORY OF EVENT:  CSI2*-W DATES: 19/21.07.2013

COMPETITION NO.: 8 PRIZE MONEY: 2000

FEI ARTICLE.: Art.269.5 Accumulator Competition with Joker CURRENCY: €

HEIGHT: 140 cm, 150 cm Joker

RESULTS Sunday, 21-Jul 2013 Start 13:00

START No SHOW 

REG. No
RIDER'S FULL NAME                                          

(First name - LAST NAME)

RIDER'S 

NF
HORSE'S FULL NAME

HORSE DETAILS                                                                       
(Birth date / gender / color / stud-book/ breeder / 

sire/ dam / sire of dam / owner)

TIME POINTS
PRIZE 

MONEY

1 133 Margit MÄGI EST ARTAS
2005 / Male / EST / Bay /  / DARIUS CEPELE /  /  /  / 

DARIUS CEPELE
53,09 65 500

2 151 Alexandr BELEKHOV RUS LAPARADY
2003 / Female / RUS / Bay / WESTF / Heinrich 

Ramsbrock / Quidam's Rubin / Diva / Laphroaig / 
56,16 65 400

3 102 Girts BRICIS LAT EGANO VAN KADAL
2004 / Male / LAT / Bay / BWP / Van Quickelberghe 

Johan / Nagano 95.7196 VB-WPN / Karanza Van 
57,20 65 300

4 153 Vital DZIUNDZIKAU BLR PEPITTA
2005 / Female / RUS / Grey / DWB /  / Casir Ask / La 

Petite Ask / Calypso Ask / BUKARANOVA, Julia
61,87 65 200

5 160 Laura PENELE LAT PROGRESS
2003 / Male / LAT / Bay /  / Ilgonis Gailitis / KWPN10 

Poju KW / H383 Amone HN / H178 Artiks HN / 
63,06 65 140

6 174 Gunnar KLETTENBERG EST REPLIQUE D HONVAULT
2005 / Female / EST / Bay / SF /  / Luccianno / 

Gitane D Honvault / Quam De La Lande / Gunnar 
63,54 65 110

7 134 Margit MÄGI EST WARRIENA
2003 / Female / EST / Bay /  / Margit Mägi / Lupicor 

/ Orriena / Goodtimes / Margit Mägi
58,02 62 80

8 007 Valeriya SOKOLOVA RUS LU LU 11
2006 / Female / RUS / Grey / HOLST / Lueders, Silke 

& Günter / Contact me / Maya I / Levantos II / 
72,58 62 60

9 154 Vital DZIUNDZIKAU BLR HERMIONE ASK
2005 / Female / RUS / Bay / DWB /  / CASIR ASK / 

HEIKA ASK / LAMBRUSCO ASK / BUKARANOVA, Julia
55,53 61 60

10 149 Urmas RAAG EST CORRIVAL
2004 / Male / RUS / Other / FWB /  / Corrado I / 

Hillevi / Highvalley Z / BUKARANOVA, Julia
58,63 60 50

11 118 VALDEMARAS ZUKAUSKAS LTU CASH IS KING
2004 / Male / LTU / Bay / HOLST / Buetter Heinrich / 

Cashandcarry / Libelle II / Acord II / Andrius Petrovas
65,78 60 50

12 175 Andres UDEKÜLL EST HENRIETTA
2005 / Female / EST / Chestnut / OS / Johann 

Frischeis / Griseldi L / History / Henzo / 
59,89 57 50

13 142 Kristi LUHA EST VACANTOS
2002 / Male / EST / Bay / KWPN / J.Olieslagers / 

Cantos / Patricia / Climax / Helia Puit Ltd
81,00 56

14 104 Krista Kristiana ALKSNE LAT LINGO
2004 / Male / LAT / Bay /  / SIA Armando Auto / 

H223 Landgold OL / L4955 Giva LS / H188 Guido LS / 
73,20 55

15 131 Katrin PILL EST ZOE
2004 / Female / EST / Bay / KWPN / M. van Dijk / 

Solitair /  /  / Evelin Jõgeda & Riina Pill
64,61 51

16 161 LINDA ANSULE LAT LEMONS
2002 / Male / LAT / Grey /  / Iveta Paze / H190 Lear / 

L4999 Miledija / L1512 Milords / Linda Ansule
86,52 50

17 121 Mikalai KARPOVICH BLR GRAFIT
2005 / Male / BLR / Chestnut / HANN / Collective 

Farm Polochany / GRAFIKS / FILADELFIYA / FAVORIT 
65,13 44

18 192 Mantas JACIKEVICIUS LTU LURIOSO STAR
2005 / Male / LTU / Chestnut /  / SPORT - UND 

ZUCHTSTALL DUYSENS -MULDER - SAUL ZUR 
74,12 40

19 148 Kelli LAEV EST FREE BAY
2002 / Male / EST / Black /  / Elle Mässak / False 

Pass /  / Handur / Kelli & Heli Laev
76,16 35

20 162 Tiit KIVISILD EST SULLIVAN
2006 / Male / EST / Grey / WESTF / Klaus-Peter 

Schulze / Stakkato / Pretty Lady / Pilot / Trojan 
56,68 25

21 114 Andrius PETROVAS LTU LERBERT JUNIOR
2005 / Male / LTU / Bay / HOLST / Kraushaar 

Hartmut / Lavall II / RonjaXX / Narew / Andrius 
59,13 25

22 101 Aleksandra PUSHKARSKAYA RUS CORINTE
2003 / Female / RUS / Grey / LBHA /  / Cattio / 

Honda / Hamlets / PUSHKARSKAYA, Marina
61,35 25

23 159 Rimantas BABRAUSKAS LTU CARTAGINA
2004 / Female / GER / Chestnut /  / ONA 

GUTKAUSKIENE / CARUSO GUT HRG605 / VENERA / 
62,89 25

24 176 Andres UDEKÜLL EST SIR SIRIUS
2004 / Male / EST / Chestnut /  / Jiri Dvorak / Silvio II 

/ Fanny / Furioso Jilovsky / KST Baltic Ltd
63,99 23

25 190 Zigmantas SARKA LTU ASTER
2005 / Male / LTU / Bay /  /  / Vader / Cerise / Zeus / 

Olga Smolskaja/Zigmantas Sarka
68,13 23

26 165 GABRIELE DOMINAUSKAITE LTU PANUCCI
2004 / Male / LTU / Chestnut /  / LEMMERMOEHLE, 

FRITZ DR. / POEME / GITANGA / CONTAGO / D. 
61,54 21

27 109 Mikhail SAFRONOV RUS GAMBIT
2005 / Male / RUS / Bay / HANN /  / Grandvilli / 

Blokirovka / Boris duMelnire / SAFRONOV, Mikhail
66,57 18

28 145 Yulia MIKHEEVA RUS DAGOMYS
2004 / Male / RUS / Bay /  /  /  /  /  / CHUKANOV, 

Vyacheslav
66,77 14

155 SIMONA BALTRUSAITYTE LTU COSTOLANY STAR
2001 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / HANN / ZAGARE 

STUD. / CORDE-STAR / DZENTILE / SULTONAS / 

100 Aleksandra PUSHKARSKAYA RUS SAFAR
2001 / Male / RUS / Bay /  / Kabardinsky Studfarm / 

Fermer / Sataney / Astemur / GRISHKEVICH, 

178 SERGEY KLOKOV LAT ARBAT
2005 / Male / LAT / Chestnut /  /  / L1412 Arods LS / 

LS5216 Sudana LS / ANG76 Sudanas XX / Aleksandrs 

Eliminated

Eliminated

Retired



        INTERNATIONAL SHOW JUMPING EVENT CSI2*-W/CSIYH1* ŽAGARĖ

CATEGORY OF EVENT:  CSI2*-W Grand Prix FEI World Cup LR DATES: 19/21.07.2013

COMPETITION NO.: 9 PRIZE MONEY: 23500

FEI ARTICLE.: Art.238.2.2 Table A, with Jump-Off   CURRENCY: €

HEIGHT: 140 - 160 cm

RESULTS Sunday, 21-Jul 2013 Start 15:00

PLACE
SHOW 

REG. No
RIDER'S FULL NAME                                          

(First name - LAST NAME)

RIDER'S 

NF
HORSE'S FULL NAME

HORSE DETAILS                                                                                                                           
(Birth date / gender / color / stud-book/ breeder / sire/ dam / sire of dam / owner)

TIME POINTS TIME POINTS
PRIZE 

MONEY

1 179 Andrzej GLOSKOWSKI POL CROS
2004 / Male / POL / Bay / HOLST / GERKEN, KAI / CHAMBERTIN / ZULLIA / 

CANTUS / Andrzej Golas
78,22 0 47,46 0 5875

2 123 Vasil IVANOU BLR CARMELITA 17
2001 / Female / GER / Grey / WESTF / Bannierink, Hermann / Cento / 

Polarstern / Pilot / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Butkus, Arunas
81,76 0 48,25 4 4700

3 105 Olga CHECHINA RUS ALEQS
2001 / Male / GER / Bay / SWB / ZG Krause + Antonsson / Quite Easy I / 

Anastasia / Imperator / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Arunas Butkus
80,57 0 3525

4 188 Vladimir BELETSKIY RUS ROCKETMAN 2
2001 / Male / GER / Bay / HANN / Dieckmann Gerhard / Raphael / Clara / 

Calypso II / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Mr. Vladimir Beletskiy
74,38 4 2350

5 187 Vladimir BELETSKIY RUS MATS' UP DU PLESSIS
2000 / Male / GER / Chestnut / SF / ZG Chenu Andre u.Annick / VERDI / ALLEZ 

Y / JALISCO B / Beletskiy, Vladimir
76,29 4 1645

6 185 Aleksandrs SAKUROVS LAT LADIESMAN
1999 / Male / LAT / Bay /  /  / QUICK STAR (SF) / WINDCHIMES (DE) / WILSON 

(DE) / SIA Saldus Riding School"
77,28 4 1292,5

7 163 Tiit KIVISILD EST TORRERO
2000 / Male / EST / Chestnut / KWPN /  / QUIDAM / ILITA / NOOITGEDACHT / 

Trojan Horses Stables
78,40 4 940

8 167 Andis VARNA LAT CHIARA 243
2003 / Female / GER / Grey / OLDBG / Gestuet Lewitz / Come On / Dinera / 

Narew xx / New SportReitpferde GmbH, Andis Varna
80,36 4 705

9 150 Alexandr BELEKHOV RUS QUINCY 127
2004 / Female / RUS / Bay / HANN / Haack, Dr. Carsten / Quidam's Rubin / 

Wolke / Wendekreis / Bremicker, Maximilian
81,16 4 705

10 147 Urmas RAAG EST AXEL DU BEAUMONT
2000 / Male / EST / Bay / BWP /  / OISIF II / KIMEE DE BEAUMONT / PICASSO 

DE LAUZELLE / FAM. KRUUDA URMAS RAAG
82,05 5 587,5

11 182 MATAS PETRAITIS LTU CATTIO
1998 / Male / LTU / Grey / HOLST / HAGGE HANS / CALIDO I / IT'S EXITA / 

EXORBITANT / Horse farm Koceni
82,60 5 587,5

12 107 Mikhail SAFRONOV RUS COPPERPHILD
2004 / Male / RUS / Grey / WESTF /  / Cornet Obolensky / Fauline / Pilot / 

TITKOV, Aleksander
83,13 5 587,5

13 135 Mikhail ATOYAN RUS SIR STANWELL
2002 / Male / RUS / Chestnut / OLDBG / Westermann-Oehmen, Imke / 

Sergeant Pepper / Onella O / Oldtimer xx / SOKOLOVA, Valeriya&ATOYAN, 
83,60 5

14 140 Rein PILL EST KONSTANTINOS KS
1998 / Male / EST / Bay / FWB / Eeva-Liisa Penttilä / Königin's Sohn KS / 

Paloma II / Colombo / Eeva-Liisa Penttilä & Rein Pill
83,71 5

15 120 Mikalai KARPOVICH BLR KARDINAL
2005 / Male / BLR / Other / HANN / Petrov Gennadyi / CONKORD 210207998 / 

M-LOUSIANA / CORIANDER / Gennadyi PETROV
75,07 8

16 112 NERIJUS SIPAILA LTU LADY SIEGLINN
2002 / Female / LTU / Bay / DWB /  / SANCERRE / LADY CASIO / CAMPESINO / 

NERIJUS SIPAILA
80,74 8

17 136 Valeriya SOKOLOVA RUS DOMIEN
2003 / Male / RUS / Bay / BWP / Van Meervenne Luc / Toulon / E-Laurentina / 

Laurin / Sokolova Valeriya
81,62 8

18 186 Aleksandrs SAKUROVS LAT GIRS
2000 / Male / LAT / Bay /  / Maija Kleinberga / H188 Guido HN / Horezma LS / 

T49 Hamlets TR / Aleksandrs Shakurovs, sport c.Kleisti""
76,14 12

19 144 DANIELIUS GUTKAUSKAS LTU CHROMAS
2001 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / TRAK / UAB NEMUNO ZIRGYNAS / 334 

HORALAS 22 / CHOCHA / 330 TOPAZAS 44 / Rimas Bajorinas
79,99 12

20 173 Gunnar KLETTENBERG EST LANCE S
2002 / Male / EST / Bay / WESTF / Sinnack, Julius-Peter / Lancer III / Petra / 

Polydor / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Gunnar Klettenberg
80,91 12

21 125 Yahor MOROTSKI BLR WACANTOS
2003 / Male / GER / Bay / KWPN / Schellings, A.E.J.M. / Cantos / Oellie / Kojak 

/ New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Arunas Butkus
84,81 13

22 128 Maxim KRYNA BLR CHALLENGER 37
2003 / Male / GER / Grey / WESTF / Krüer, Franz-Josef / Cornet Obolensky / 

Frejenet / Foxiland xx / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Arunas Butkus
86,40 14

23 193 Mantas JACIKEVICIUS LTU IDARIO STAR
2004 / Male / LTU / Other / OLDBG / Arnd Deters / C-INDOCTRO / RAPHAELA / 

RAPHAEL / Mantas Jacikevicius/ Algimantas Jacikevicius
89,23 14

24 180 Andrzej GLOSKOWSKI POL ROXAVEL
2003 / Male / POL / Bay / PZHK / Waldemar Rozpiatkowski / Aravel Waro / 

Roxana Waro / Robin II Z HANN / SO Boguslawice
77,38 16

25 137 Valeriya SOKOLOVA RUS JOUJOU DE MOSCOU
2005 / Female / RUS / Other / HANN / Oltrogge, Juergen / Escudo I / Ramona 

/ Raphael / Sokolova, Valeria
112,98 16

26 116 Andrius PETROVAS LTU CONTE COULEUR
2005 / Male / LTU / Chestnut / HOLST / Rijkens Tjeert / Contendro II / L-Calita 

/ Coriano / Andrius Petrovas
82,23 17

27 191 Zigmantas SARKA LTU CASHMAN
2001 / Male / LTU / Bay /  / SCHMIDT HORST / CASHMAN / HAUPTSTUTBUCH 

GERTI / GOETZ / OLGA SMOLSKAJA/ ZIGMANTAS SARKA
89,06 18

28 177 SERGEY KLOKOV LAT EDYP
2000 / Male / LAT / Bay / PZHK / Wojciech Nowak / Nurjev / Emocja / Agat / 

Irina Sorokina,Aleksandrs Shakurovs
84,02 21

29 172 Gunnar KLETTENBERG EST ADELHEID
2005 / Female / EST / Other / KWPN / Lohuis, Gebr. / Guidam / Tolia / 

Indoctro / New Sport Reitpferde GmbH & Gunnar Klettenberg
84,48 21

30 115 VALDEMARAS ZUKAUSKAS LTU P&L VAN HELSING
2002 / Male / LTU / Bay / KWPN / JAC. AUSMA, MARUM (NL) / Emilion / 

Edelweis / Nimmerdo / Andrius Petrovas ir Daiva Petroviene
82,40 25

31 158 Rimantas BABRAUSKAS LTU FOR FEELING STAR
2004 / Male / LTU / Chestnut /  / Tienken Heinrich / FOR FEELING / ZEPA / 

ZACHARIAS / Gediminas Gutkauskas
83,26 33

32 139 Rein PILL EST VIRGIN EXPRESS
1998 / Male / EST / Grey / BWP / VERGAUWEN RAF / CARTHAGO / ASKARA / 

FUERST FERDINAND / Ltd Trooja Hobune & Rein Pill

RESULTS JUMP-OFF

retired

retired


